
Ref Home Side Club Away Side Club Date Time Venue Rink No. Results Remarks

W201 CAMILLA LEUNG HKFC ANDIE CHEUNG HKPBC 4 August, 2018 (Sat) 12:45pm CCC 3 6:3, 9:2 Winner - Qualifier CAMILLA LEUNG - HKFC

W202 MAY POON HKFC v QUEENIE LAI SBSC 4 August, 2018 (Sat) 2:15pm CCC 3 9:5, 6:5 Winner - Qualifier MAY POON - HKFC

W203 MABLE CHAN KCC v MICHELLE CHUNG WISC 4 August, 2018 (Sat) 3:45pm CCC 3 3:6, 7:6, 5:0 Winner - Qualifier MABLE CHAN - KCC

W204 CELINA LEUNG HKFC v CINDY PANG TMSA 4 August, 2018 (Sat) 12:45pm KCC 3 2:7, 5:6 Winner - Qualifier CINDY PANG - TMSA

W205 ANGELA CHAU USRC v KATRINA WONG TMSA 4 August, 2018 (Sat) 2:15pm KCC 3 8:1, 4:8, 0:3 Winner - Qualifier KATRINA WONG - TMSA

W206 VIVIAN WONG TMSA v MAY LAM WAI LING TMSA 4 August, 2018 (Sat) 3:45pm KCC 3 9:0, 7:3 Winner - Qualifier VIVIAN WONG - TMSA

W207 ADA LAI CCC v IRIS CHEUNG HKFC 4 August, 2018 (Sat) 9:00am CdeR 6 9:1, 7:2 Winner - Qualifier ADA LAI - CCC

W208 EMMIE WONG HKFC v ICY LAM FC 4 August, 2018 (Sat) 9:00am HKCC 9 6:8, 0:7 Winner - Qualifier ICY LAM - FC

W209 FLORENCE LAU YLLBC v DAISY CHAN HKPBC 4 August, 2018 (Sat) 9:00am CCC 3 2:7, 10:3, 4:1 Winner - Qualifier FLORENCE LAU - YLLBC

W210 EVA KWOK TMSA v CHERRY TSOI HKYDT 4 August, 2018 (Sat) 9:00am HKFC 5 7:2, 5:8, 1:5 Winner - Qualifier CHERRY TSOI - HKYDT

*Player Helen Cheung has been selected for the Hong Kong China Team in this event after the draw.

As a consequence, match W226 will not proceed as scheduled in the fixtures and the other player of the match Coby Wu will now be an automatic qualifier for the Final 64 of the Classic Singles.

Player Wu does not gain any Bowler of the Year point in round 2 of Qualifying.

Hong Kong International Bowls Classic 2018

Singles Qualifying

Women's Section

Players and markers are reminded to read the match date and time carefully. The matches in the fixtures are not arranged in chronological order.

Allocated rink numbers are subject to re-numbering based on the actual rinks provided or umpire arrangement.

Umpire: Shirly Ip & Fung See Tong (CCC), Annie Yeung, Sharon Chan & CM Kung (CdeR), C.S. Suen, Hui Yuk Wah & David Leung (HKCC), Joyce Lee & Rita Shek (HKFC), Jason Wat, Terri Ip & Kenny Lau, Jessie Lam (KCC)
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W211 SHIRLEY KO HKLBA v LIANA LEE USRC 4 August, 2018 (Sat) 9:00am HKFC 6 6:8, 7:3, 5:1 Winner - Qualifier SHIRLEY KO - HKLBA

W212 SANLIA WONG YLLBC v SAMMANTHA CHAN CdeR 4 August, 2018 (Sat) 9:00am KCC 3 1:8, 6:6 Winner - Qualifier SAMMANTHA CHAN - CdeR

W213 CHRISTINA YEUNG HKFC v PHEOBY CHIU ILBC 4 August, 2018 (Sat) 10:15am CdeR 1 2:7, 1:7 Winner - Qualifier PHEOBY CHIU  - ILBC

W214 DORIS CHENG YLLBC v SHIRLEY MA HKFC 4 August, 2018 (Sat) 10:15am CdeR 6 3:6, 8:8 Winner - Qualifier SHIRLEY MA - HKFC

W215 SHARON KUOK VLBC v HILDA TAM WISC 4 August, 2018 (Sat) 10:15am HKCC 1 1:9, 4:5 Winner - Qualifier HILDA TAM - WISC

W216 ANNA CHAN SBSC v CHILLI LEUNG HKYDT 4 August, 2018 (Sat) 10:15am CCC 3 4:10, 2:8 Winner - Qualifier CHILLI LEUNG - HKYDT

W217 MILLICENT LAI SBSC v LUBY LAI HKCC 4 August, 2018 (Sat) 10:15am HKFC 5 8:2, 7:4 Winner - Qualifier MILLICENT LAI - SBSC

W218 AMY CHWANG KBGC v CANDY AU CdeR 4 August, 2018 (Sat) 10:15am HKFC 6 4:5, 8:7, 5:2 Winner - Qualifier AMY CHWANG - KBGC

W219 ANNA LUK HKCC v CHENG MAI YUNG ILBC 4 August, 2018 (Sat) 10:15am KCC 3 3:8, 2:8 Winner - Qualifier CHENG MAI YUNG - ILBC

W220 JUNE CHEUNG WISC v MAGGIE CHENG LCN 4 August, 2018 (Sat) 11:30am HKCC 7 2:6, 6:4, 2:4 Winner - Qualifier MAGGIE CHENG - LCN

W221 CANDY NG KCC v PHYLLIS WONG HKFC 4 August, 2018 (Sat) 12:45pm HKCC 5 0:8, 3:8 Winner - Qualifier PHYLLIS WONG - HKFC

W222 STELLA LO CdeR v MONEY CHIU TMSA 4 August, 2018 (Sat) 12:45pm KCC 2 10:4, 7:5 Winner - Qualifier STELLA LO - CdeR
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W223 RACHEL NG YLLBC v VANESSA NG HKFC 4 August, 2018 (Sat) 2:15pm HKCC 7 12:3, 9:5 Winner - Qualifier RACHEL NG - YLLBC

W224 DOROTHY YU HKFC v EMILY CHAN HKYDT 4 August, 2018 (Sat) 2:15pm CCC 1 7:4, 8:5 Winner - Qualifier DOROTHY YU - HKFC

W225 AMY CHOI KCC v JOSEPHINE LAM HKFC 4 August, 2018 (Sat) 2:15pm  CCC 2 6:5, 2:7, 1:2 Winner - Qualifier JOSEPHINE LAM - HKFC

*W226 HELEN CHEUNG CCC v COBY WU HKYDT 4 August, 2018 (Sat) 2:15pm KCC 1 N/A Winner - Qualifier COBY WU - HKYDT

W227 JACKIE POON TMSA v CHRISTINA CHUNG ILBC 4 August, 2018 (Sat) 2:15pm KCC 2 2:12, 3:7 Winner - Qualifier CHRISTINA CHUNG - ILBC

W228 CELENA KWOK HKFC v ELISA CHEUNG IRC 4 August, 2018 (Sat) 3:45pm CdeR 2 6:6, 6:5 Winner - Qualifier CELENA KWOK - HKFC

W229 LYCHEE LAI SBSC v VIVIAN LI YLLBC 4 August, 2018 (Sat) 3:45pm CdeR 5 8:3, 9:5 Winner - Qualifier LYCHEE LAI - SBSC

W230 ABBIE CHAN HKYDT v VIVIAN YIP HKFC 4 August, 2018 (Sat) 3:45pm HKCC 2 4:7, 2:11 Winner - Qualifier VIVIAN YIP - HKFC

W231 CHERYL CHAN STSA v AMY CHAN CHUI CHUI CLBC 4 August, 2018 (Sat) 3:45pm HKCC 3 3:6, 4:6 Winner - Qualifier AMY CHAN CHUI CHUI - CLBC

W232 PHOEBE HO HKFC v ANNIE TAM CdeR 4 August, 2018 (Sat) 3:45pm HKCC 6 1:7, 6:3, 2:3 Winner - Qualifier ANNIE TAM - CdeR

W233 DANNA CHIU KBGC v DOROTHY HO YLLBC 4 August, 2018 (Sat) 3:45pm CCC 1 5:4, 8:2 Winner - Qualifier DANNA CHIU - KBGC

W234 SHANDY YU FSLBC v DAISY KWOK YLLBC 4 August, 2018 (Sat) 3:45pm CCC 2 8:3, 6:6 Winner - Qualifier SHANDY YU - FSLBC
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W101 CAMILLA LEUNG HKFC v SALLY LOU GBLBC 4 August, 2018 (Sat) 10:15am CCC 1 10:6, 9:0 Winner progress to same day

W102 ANDIE CHEUNG HKPBC v LINDA LEE ILBC 4 August, 2018 (Sat) 10:15am CCC 2 2:7, 10:3, 4:1 Winner progress to same day

W103 MAY POON HKFC v POLLY MAK GBLBC 4 August, 2018 (Sat) 11:30am CCC 1 4:10, 5:4, 8:1 Winner progress to same day

W104 WANIS SZE HKFC v QUEENIE LAI SBSC 4 August, 2018 (Sat) 11:30am CCC 2 7:5, 1:10, 1:3 Winner progress to same day

W105 MABLE CHAN KCC v SHADOW LAW IRC 4 August, 2018 (Sat) 12:45pm CCC 1 8:7, 4:5, 2:2, 1:0 Winner progress to same day

W106 MICHELLE CHUNG WISC v TSAO LUNG MAY IRC 4 August, 2018 (Sat) 12:45pm CCC 2 12:3, 7:1 Winner progress to same day

W107 ZISAND LUK IRC v CELINA LEUNG HKFC 4 August, 2018 (Sat) 10:15am KCC 1 7:5, 6:8, 1:3 Winner progress to same day

W108 CINDY PANG TMSA v ANISSA WAN CCC 4 August, 2018 (Sat) 10:15am KCC 2
Away side

withdraw
Winner progress to same day

*W109 ANGELA CHAU USRC v JENNY MIU TKOBC 4 August, 2018 (Sat) 11:30am KCC 1 N/A Winner progress to same day

W110 KATRINA WONG TMSA v ANGEL SO HKLBA 4 August, 2018 (Sat) 11:30am KCC 2
Away side

withdraw
Winner progress to same day

*Player Jenny Miu has been selected for the Hong Kong China Team in this event after the draw.

As a consequence, match W109 will not proceed as scheduled in the fixtures and the other player of the match Angela Chau will now be an automatic qualifier to round 2.

Player Chau does not gain any Bowler of the Year point in round 1 of Qualifying.

Players and markers are reminded to read the match date and time carefully. The matches in the fixtures are not arranged in chronological order.

Allocated rink numbers are subject to re-numbering based on the actual rinks provided or umpire arrangement.
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Jessie Lam (KCC)
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W111 JULIET TAI YLLBC v VIVIAN WONG TMSA 4 August, 2018 (Sat) 12:45pm KCC 1 2:7, 6:10 Winner progress to same day



Club Ref Player

CCC 1 ANISSA WAN

CCC 2 HELEN CHEUNG

CCC 3 ADA LAI

CdeR 1 ANNIE TAM

CdeR 2 STELLA LO

CdeR 3 SAMMANTHA CHAN

CdeR 4 CANDY AU

CLBC 1 AMY CHAN CHUI CHUI

FC 1 ICY LAM

FSLBC 1 SHANDY YU

GBLBC 1 POLLY MAK

GBLBC 2 SALLY LOU

HKCC 1 LUBY LAI

HKCC 2 ANNA LUK

HKFC 1 WANIS SZE

HKFC 2 SHIRLEY MA

HKFC 3 IRIS CHEUNG

HKFC 4 PHYLLIS WONG

HKFC 5 CHRISTINA YEUNG

HKFC 6 CAMILLA LEUNG

HKFC 7 DOROTHY YU

HKFC 8 VIVIAN YIP

HKFC 9 PHOEBE HO

HKFC 10 MAY POON

HKFC 11 VANESSA NG

HKFC 12 CELENA KWOK

HKFC 13 JOSEPHINE LAM

HKFC 14 EMMIE WONG

HKFC 15 CELINA LEUNG

HKLBA 1 ANGEL SO

HKLBA 2 SHIRLEY KO

HONG KONG LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION

Entry player list - Hong Kong International Bowls Classic 2018

Singles Qualifying

Women Section

Players List
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HKPBC 1 DAISY CHAN

HKPBC 2 ANDIE CHEUNG

HKYDT 1 EMILY CHAN

HKYDT 2 CHILLI LEUNG

HKYDT 3 CHERRY TSOI

HKYDT 4 COBY WU

HKYDT 5 ABBIE CHAN

ILBC 1 CHENG MAI YUNG

ILBC 2 LINDA LEE

ILBC 3 CHRISTINA CHUNG

ILBC 4 PHEOBY CHIU

IRC 1 ZISAND LUK

IRC 2 ELISA CHEUNG

IRC 3 SHADOW LAW

IRC 4 TSAO LUNG MAY

KBGC 1 DANNA CHIU

KBGC 2 AMY CHWANG

KCC 1 CANDY NG

KCC 2 MABLE CHAN

KCC 3 AMY CHOI

LCN 1 MAGGIE CHENG

SBSC 1 QUEENIE LAI

SBSC 2 MILLICENT LAI

SBSC 3 LYCHEE LAI

SBSC 4 ANNA CHAN

STSA 1 CHERYL CHAN

TKOBC 1 JENNY MIU

TMSA 1 CINDY PANG

TMSA 2 JACKIE POON

TMSA 3 MAY LAM WAI LING

TMSA 4 EVA KWOK

TMSA 5 MONEY CHIU

TMSA 6 VIVIAN WONG

TMSA 7 KATRINA WONG
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USRC 1 ANGELA CHAU

USRC 2 LIANA LEE

VLBC 1 SHARON KUOK

WISC 1 JUNE CHEUNG

WISC 2 HILDA TAM

WISC 3 MICHELLE CHUNG

YLLBC 1 SANLIA WONG

YLLBC 2 VIVIAN LI

YLLBC 3 RACHEL NG

YLLBC 4 DORIS CHENG

YLLBC 5 DOROTHY HO

YLLBC 6 FLORENCE LAU

YLLBC 7 DAISY KWOK

YLLBC 8 JULIET TAI

79
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